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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                   ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                                                             
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                      315376                                                                           
                             Mean                  2268.90      Median                2267.00                                        
                             Std deviation          129.82      Variance             16853.98                                        
                             Skewness               0.4298      Kurtosis               1.8010                                        
                             Mode                  2351.00      Std Error Mean         0.2312                                        
                             Range                 1580.00      Interquartile Range    166.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         3020                                                               
                                                 99%              2684                                                               
                                                 95%              2495                                                               
                                                 90%              2412                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2351                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2267                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2185                                                               
                                                 10%              2106                                                               
                                                 5%               2081                                                               
                                                 1%               1975                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1440                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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     * may represent up to 2109 counts                                            -2        -1         0        +1        +2         



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                   ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                                                             
                                       ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING MAKEUP, L, AND BRAILLE                                               
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

                    SCALE_SCORE                                                           Cum.              Cum.                     
                                                                                  Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent                     
                                  ‚                                                                                                  
                           1440   ‚                                                 80      80     0.03     0.03                     
                           1630   ‚                                                  2      82     0.00     0.03                     
                           1673   ‚                                                  1      83     0.00     0.03                     
                           1704   ‚                                                  5      88     0.00     0.03                     
                           1729   ‚                                                  3      91     0.00     0.03                     
                           1750   ‚                                                  8      99     0.00     0.03                     
                           1768   ‚                                                 14     113     0.00     0.04                     
                           1784   ‚                                                 11     124     0.00     0.04                     
                           1799   ‚                                                 17     141     0.01     0.05                     
                           1812   ‚                                                 38     179     0.01     0.06                     
                           1825   ‚                                                 50     229     0.02     0.07                     
                           1836   ‚                                                 36     265     0.01     0.08                     
                           1847   ‚                                                 55     320     0.02     0.10                     
                           1858   ‚                                                 70     390     0.02     0.12                     
                           1868   ‚                                                105     495     0.03     0.16                     
                           1877   ‚                                                 90     585     0.03     0.19                     
                           1886   ‚                                                112     697     0.04     0.22                     
                           1895   ‚                                                149     846     0.05     0.27                     
                           1904   ‚                                                138     984     0.04     0.31                     
                           1912   ‚                                                165    1149     0.05     0.37                     
                           1921   ‚                                                171    1320     0.05     0.42                     
                           1929   ‚                                                187    1507     0.06     0.48                     
                           1937   ‚                                                213    1720     0.07     0.55                     
                           1945   ‚*                                               257    1977     0.08     0.63                     
                           1952   ‚*                                               298    2275     0.10     0.73                     
                           1960   ‚*                                               313    2588     0.10     0.83                     
                           1967   ‚*                                               322    2910     0.10     0.93                     
                           1975   ‚*                                               361    3271     0.12     1.04                     
                           1982   ‚*                                               402    3673     0.13     1.17                     
                           1990   ‚*                                               445    4118     0.14     1.32                     
                           1997   ‚*                                               516    4634     0.16     1.48                     
                           2004   ‚*                                               507    5141     0.16     1.64                     
                           2012   ‚*                                               654    5795     0.21     1.85                     
                           2019   ‚*                                               711    6506     0.23     2.08                     
                           2027   ‚**                                              754    7260     0.24     2.32                     
                           2034   ‚**                                              918    8178     0.29     2.61                     
                           2042   ‚**                                             1044    9222     0.33     2.94                     
                           2049   ‚***                                            1272   10494     0.41     3.35                     
                           2057   ‚***                                            1314   11808     0.42     3.77                     
                           2065   ‚***                                            1580   13388     0.50     4.28                     
                           2073   ‚***                                            1718   15106     0.55     4.82                     
                           2081   ‚****                                           2106   17212     0.67     5.50                     
                           2089   ‚*****                                          2350   19562     0.75     6.25                     
                           2099   ‚****************                               7857   27419     2.51     8.76                     
                           2100   ‚****                                           1932   29351     0.62     9.37                     
                           2106   ‚*****                                          2273   31624     0.73    10.10                     
                           2115   ‚******                                         2829   34453     0.90    11.00                     
                           2124   ‚*******                                        3411   37864     1.09    12.09                     
                           2133   ‚********                                       4205   42069     1.34    13.43                     
                           2143   ‚**********                                     4973   47042     1.59    15.02                     
                           2153   ‚************                                   6024   53066     1.92    16.95                     
                           2163   ‚***************                                7366   60432     2.35    19.30                     
                           2173   ‚*****************                              8490   68922     2.71    22.01                     
                           2185   ‚*********************                         10254   79176     3.27    25.28                     
                           2196   ‚************************                      11822   90998     3.78    29.06                     
                           2209   ‚***************************                   13398  104396     4.28    33.34                     
                           2222   ‚******************************                14981  119377     4.78    38.12                     
                           2236   ‚*********************************             16536  135913     5.28    43.40                     
                           2251   ‚************************************          17800  153713     5.68    49.09                     
                           2267   ‚*************************************         18509  172222     5.91    55.00                     
                           2285   ‚***************************************       19313  191535     6.17    61.16                     
                           2304   ‚****************************************      20113  211648     6.42    67.59                     
                           2326   ‚*******************************************   21596  233244     6.90    74.48                     
                           2351   ‚********************************************  21934  255178     7.00    81.49                     
                           2400   ‚**************************************        19040  274218     6.08    87.57                     
                           2412   ‚****************************                  13762  287980     4.39    91.96                     
                           2451   ‚***************                                7526  295506     2.40    94.36                     



                           2495   ‚**********                                     4927  300433     1.57    95.94                     
                           2547   ‚**********                                     5066  305499     1.62    97.56                     
                           2609   ‚*********                                      4397  309896     1.40    98.96                     
                           2684   ‚*****                                          2509  312405     0.80    99.76                     
                           2771   ‚*                                               476  312881     0.15    99.91                     
                           2879   ‚                                                204  313085     0.07    99.98                     
                           3019   ‚                                                 68  313153     0.02   100.00                     
                                  ‚                                                                                                  
                                  Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                                      
                                         4000    8000   12000   16000   20000                                                        
                                                                                                                                     

                           2495   ‚**********                                     4927  300433     1.57    95.94                     
                           2547   ‚**********                                     5066  305499     1.62    97.56                     
                           2609   ‚*********                                      4397  309896     1.40    98.96                     
                           2684   ‚*****                                          2509  312405     0.80    99.76                     
                           2771   ‚*                                               476  312881     0.15    99.91                     
                           2879   ‚                                                204  313085     0.07    99.98                     
                           3019   ‚                                                 68  313153     0.02   100.00                     
                                  ‚                                                                                                  
                                  Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒ                                                      
                                         4000    8000   12000   16000   20000                                                        
                                                                                                                                     
                                                    Frequency                                                                        



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                      311257                                                                           
                             Mean                  2207.37      Median                2179.00                                        
                             Std deviation          185.27      Variance             34326.06                                        
                             Skewness               0.6153      Kurtosis               0.6464                                        
                             Mode                  2206.00      Std Error Mean         0.3321                                        
                             Range                 1498.00      Interquartile Range    226.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2790                                                               
                                                 99%              2790                                                               
                                                 95%              2548                                                               
                                                 90%              2442                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2306                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2179                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2080                                                               
                                                 10%              1986                                                               
                                                 5%               1936                                                               
                                                 1%               1851                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1292                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                      311257                                                                           
                             Mean                  2207.37      Median                2179.00                                        
                             Std deviation          185.27      Variance             34326.06                                        
                             Skewness               0.6153      Kurtosis               0.6464                                        
                             Mode                  2206.00      Std Error Mean         0.3321                                        
                             Range                 1498.00      Interquartile Range    226.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2790                                                               
                                                 99%              2790                                                               
                                                 95%              2548                                                               
                                                 90%              2442                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2306                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2179                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2080                                                               
                                                 10%              1986                                                               
                                                 5%               1936                                                               
                                                 1%               1851                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1292                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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    .*****************                                29004  +-----+         |                              +****+                   
    .***********************************              59920  |  +  |         |                         +******                       
2150+************************************************ 84442  *-----*     2150+                   ********                            
    .**************************                       45000  +-----+         |             *******                                   
    .****************                                 28142     |            |      ********                                         
1850+*****                                             7592     |        1850+*******++                                              
    .*                                                  787     0            |*+++                                                   
    .*                                                   28     0            |*                                                      
1550+*                                                   13     0        1550+*                                                      
    .*                                                    2     0            |*                                                      
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1250+*                                                   76     *        1250+*                                                      
     ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+    
     * may represent up to 1760 counts                                            -2        -1         0        +1        +2         



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                      
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

                 SCALE_SCORE                                                                  Cum.              Cum.                 
                                                                                      Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent                 
                               ‚                                                                                                     
                        1292   ‚                                                        76      76     0.02     0.02                 
                        1433   ‚                                                         2      78     0.00     0.03                 
                        1535   ‚                                                         4      82     0.00     0.03                 
                        1597   ‚                                                         9      91     0.00     0.03                 
                        1642   ‚                                                        13     104     0.00     0.03                 
                        1678   ‚                                                        15     119     0.00     0.04                 
                        1708   ‚                                                        22     141     0.01     0.05                 
                        1735   ‚                                                        68     209     0.02     0.07                 
                        1758   ‚*                                                      100     309     0.03     0.10                 
                        1780   ‚*                                                      207     516     0.07     0.17                 
                        1799   ‚**                                                     390     906     0.13     0.29                 
                        1818   ‚***                                                    524    1430     0.17     0.46                 
                        1835   ‚****                                                   846    2276     0.27     0.73                 
                        1851   ‚*****                                                 1091    3367     0.35     1.08                 
                        1867   ‚*******                                               1384    4751     0.44     1.53                 
                        1882   ‚********                                              1688    6439     0.54     2.07                 
                        1896   ‚**********                                            2056    8495     0.66     2.73                 
                        1910   ‚************                                          2353   10848     0.76     3.49                 
                        1923   ‚**************                                        2718   13566     0.87     4.36                 
                        1936   ‚***************                                       2907   16473     0.93     5.29                 
                        1949   ‚*****************                                     3370   19843     1.08     6.38                 
                        1962   ‚******************                                    3636   23479     1.17     7.54                 
                        1974   ‚********************                                  4055   27534     1.30     8.85                 
                        1986   ‚**********************                                4346   31880     1.40    10.24                 
                        1998   ‚************************                              4755   36635     1.53    11.77                 
                        2010   ‚**************************                            5182   41817     1.66    13.44                 
                        2022   ‚****************************                          5564   47381     1.79    15.22                 
                        2033   ‚******************************                        5965   53346     1.92    17.14                 
                        2045   ‚*******************************                       6272   59618     2.02    19.15                 
                        2057   ‚**********************************                    6899   66517     2.22    21.37                 
                        2068   ‚************************************                  7246   73763     2.33    23.70                 
                        2080   ‚***************************************               7871   81634     2.53    26.23                 
                        2100   ‚****************************************              8098   89732     2.60    28.83                 
                        2104   ‚*******************************************           8607   98339     2.77    31.60                 
                        2116   ‚********************************************          8870  107209     2.85    34.44                 
                        2128   ‚**********************************************        9192  116401     2.95    37.40                 
                        2140   ‚*************************************************     9746  126147     3.13    40.53                 
                        2153   ‚**************************************************    9908  136055     3.18    43.71                 
                        2166   ‚**************************************************   10083  146138     3.24    46.95                 
                        2179   ‚**************************************************    9938  156076     3.19    50.15                 
                        2192   ‚**************************************************    9998  166074     3.21    53.36                 
                        2206   ‚***************************************************  10242  176316     3.29    56.65                 
                        2221   ‚***************************************************  10200  186516     3.28    59.93                 
                        2236   ‚**************************************************    9960  196476     3.20    63.13                 
                        2252   ‚**************************************************    9901  206377     3.18    66.31                 
                        2269   ‚*************************************************     9793  216170     3.15    69.45                 
                        2287   ‚*************************************************     9823  225993     3.16    72.61                 
                        2306   ‚************************************************      9606  235599     3.09    75.69                 
                        2327   ‚*************************************************     9731  245330     3.13    78.82                 
                        2350   ‚************************************************      9667  254997     3.11    81.93                 
                        2400   ‚************************************************      9502  264499     3.05    84.98                 
                        2406   ‚**********************************************        9283  273782     2.98    87.96                 
                        2442   ‚*********************************************         9034  282816     2.90    90.87                 
                        2487   ‚*********************************************         8946  291762     2.87    93.74                 
                        2548   ‚****************************************              8094  299856     2.60    96.34                 
                        2650   ‚***********************************                   6991  306847     2.25    98.59                 
                        2790   ‚**********************                                4401  311248     1.41   100.00                 
                               ‚                                                                                                     
                               Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒ                                                  
                                        2000      4000      6000      8000     10000                                                 
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                       MATHEMATICS                                                                   
                                               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                      
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

                 SCALE_SCORE                                                                  Cum.              Cum.                 
                                                                                      Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent                 
                               ‚                                                                                                     
                        1292   ‚                                                        76      76     0.02     0.02                 
                        1433   ‚                                                         2      78     0.00     0.03                 
                        1535   ‚                                                         4      82     0.00     0.03                 
                        1597   ‚                                                         9      91     0.00     0.03                 
                        1642   ‚                                                        13     104     0.00     0.03                 
                        1678   ‚                                                        15     119     0.00     0.04                 
                        1708   ‚                                                        22     141     0.01     0.05                 
                        1735   ‚                                                        68     209     0.02     0.07                 
                        1758   ‚*                                                      100     309     0.03     0.10                 
                        1780   ‚*                                                      207     516     0.07     0.17                 
                        1799   ‚**                                                     390     906     0.13     0.29                 
                        1818   ‚***                                                    524    1430     0.17     0.46                 
                        1835   ‚****                                                   846    2276     0.27     0.73                 
                        1851   ‚*****                                                 1091    3367     0.35     1.08                 
                        1867   ‚*******                                               1384    4751     0.44     1.53                 
                        1882   ‚********                                              1688    6439     0.54     2.07                 
                        1896   ‚**********                                            2056    8495     0.66     2.73                 
                        1910   ‚************                                          2353   10848     0.76     3.49                 
                        1923   ‚**************                                        2718   13566     0.87     4.36                 
                        1936   ‚***************                                       2907   16473     0.93     5.29                 
                        1949   ‚*****************                                     3370   19843     1.08     6.38                 
                        1962   ‚******************                                    3636   23479     1.17     7.54                 
                        1974   ‚********************                                  4055   27534     1.30     8.85                 
                        1986   ‚**********************                                4346   31880     1.40    10.24                 
                        1998   ‚************************                              4755   36635     1.53    11.77                 
                        2010   ‚**************************                            5182   41817     1.66    13.44                 
                        2022   ‚****************************                          5564   47381     1.79    15.22                 
                        2033   ‚******************************                        5965   53346     1.92    17.14                 
                        2045   ‚*******************************                       6272   59618     2.02    19.15                 
                        2057   ‚**********************************                    6899   66517     2.22    21.37                 
                        2068   ‚************************************                  7246   73763     2.33    23.70                 
                        2080   ‚***************************************               7871   81634     2.53    26.23                 
                        2100   ‚****************************************              8098   89732     2.60    28.83                 
                        2104   ‚*******************************************           8607   98339     2.77    31.60                 
                        2116   ‚********************************************          8870  107209     2.85    34.44                 
                        2128   ‚**********************************************        9192  116401     2.95    37.40                 
                        2140   ‚*************************************************     9746  126147     3.13    40.53                 
                        2153   ‚**************************************************    9908  136055     3.18    43.71                 
                        2166   ‚**************************************************   10083  146138     3.24    46.95                 
                        2179   ‚**************************************************    9938  156076     3.19    50.15                 
                        2192   ‚**************************************************    9998  166074     3.21    53.36                 
                        2206   ‚***************************************************  10242  176316     3.29    56.65                 
                        2221   ‚***************************************************  10200  186516     3.28    59.93                 
                        2236   ‚**************************************************    9960  196476     3.20    63.13                 
                        2252   ‚**************************************************    9901  206377     3.18    66.31                 
                        2269   ‚*************************************************     9793  216170     3.15    69.45                 
                        2287   ‚*************************************************     9823  225993     3.16    72.61                 
                        2306   ‚************************************************      9606  235599     3.09    75.69                 
                        2327   ‚*************************************************     9731  245330     3.13    78.82                 
                        2350   ‚************************************************      9667  254997     3.11    81.93                 
                        2400   ‚************************************************      9502  264499     3.05    84.98                 
                        2406   ‚**********************************************        9283  273782     2.98    87.96                 
                        2442   ‚*********************************************         9034  282816     2.90    90.87                 
                        2487   ‚*********************************************         8946  291762     2.87    93.74                 
                        2548   ‚****************************************              8094  299856     2.60    96.34                 
                        2650   ‚***********************************                   6991  306847     2.25    98.59                 
                        2790   ‚**********************                                4401  311248     1.41   100.00                 
                               ‚                                                                                                     
                               Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒ                                                  
                                        2000      4000      6000      8000     10000                                                 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                      310707                                                                           
                             Mean                  2354.31      Median                2342.00                                        
                             Std deviation          182.45      Variance             33289.25                                        
                             Skewness               0.3338      Kurtosis               0.5356                                        
                             Mode                  2484.00      Std Error Mean         0.3273                                        
                             Range                 1514.00      Interquartile Range    212.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2847                                                               
                                                 99%              2847                                                               
                                                 95%              2700                                                               
                                                 90%              2594                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2447                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2342                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2235                                                               
                                                 10%              2134                                                               
                                                 5%               2080                                                               
                                                 1%               1982                                                               
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

                             N                      310707                                                                           
                             Mean                  2354.31      Median                2342.00                                        
                             Std deviation          182.45      Variance             33289.25                                        
                             Skewness               0.3338      Kurtosis               0.5356                                        
                             Mode                  2484.00      Std Error Mean         0.3273                                        
                             Range                 1514.00      Interquartile Range    212.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2847                                                               
                                                 99%              2847                                                               
                                                 95%              2700                                                               
                                                 90%              2594                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2447                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2342                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2235                                                               
                                                 10%              2134                                                               
                                                 5%               2080                                                               
                                                 1%               1982                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1333                                                               

                       Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                  
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    .*********                                        13201     |            |    ******++                                           
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     * may represent up to 1548 counts                                            -2        -1         0        +1        +2         



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                      
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                                          Cum.              Cum.     
                                                                                                  Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent     
                   ‚                                                                                                                 
            1333   ‚                                                                               117     117     0.04     0.04     
            1650   ‚                                                                                 1     118     0.00     0.04     
            1697   ‚                                                                                 4     122     0.00     0.04     
            1735   ‚                                                                                 3     125     0.00     0.04     
            1767   ‚                                                                                14     139     0.00     0.04     
            1794   ‚                                                                                23     162     0.01     0.05     
            1819   ‚                                                                                36     198     0.01     0.06     
            1842   ‚                                                                                55     253     0.02     0.08     
            1863   ‚                                                                                94     347     0.03     0.11     
            1883   ‚*                                                                              156     503     0.05     0.16     
            1901   ‚*                                                                              262     765     0.08     0.25     
            1919   ‚*                                                                              348    1113     0.11     0.36     
            1936   ‚**                                                                             474    1587     0.15     0.51     
            1952   ‚**                                                                             609    2196     0.20     0.71     
            1967   ‚***                                                                            803    2999     0.26     0.97     
            1982   ‚****                                                                           968    3967     0.31     1.28     
            1997   ‚*****                                                                         1222    5189     0.39     1.67     
            2011   ‚******                                                                        1427    6616     0.46     2.13     
            2026   ‚*******                                                                       1764    8380     0.57     2.70     
            2040   ‚********                                                                      2116   10496     0.68     3.38     
            2053   ‚*********                                                                     2269   12765     0.73     4.11     
            2067   ‚***********                                                                   2638   15403     0.85     4.96     
            2080   ‚************                                                                  2986   18389     0.96     5.92     
            2100   ‚**************                                                                3429   21818     1.10     7.02     
            2107   ‚***************                                                               3724   25542     1.20     8.22     
            2121   ‚*****************                                                             4217   29759     1.36     9.58     
            2134   ‚*******************                                                           4626   34385     1.49    11.07     
            2148   ‚*********************                                                         5223   39608     1.68    12.75     
            2162   ‚***********************                                                       5791   45399     1.86    14.61     
            2176   ‚*************************                                                     6243   51642     2.01    16.62     
            2190   ‚****************************                                                  6976   58618     2.25    18.87     
            2204   ‚*******************************                                               7690   66308     2.48    21.34     
            2219   ‚**********************************                                            8558   74866     2.75    24.10     
            2235   ‚**************************************                                        9393   84259     3.02    27.12     
            2250   ‚*****************************************                                    10297   94556     3.31    30.43     
            2267   ‚**********************************************                               11499  106055     3.70    34.13     
            2284   ‚**************************************************                           12509  118564     4.03    38.16     
            2302   ‚******************************************************                       13522  132086     4.35    42.51     
            2321   ‚*************************************************************                15230  147316     4.90    47.41     
            2342   ‚***************************************************************              15756  163072     5.07    52.49     
            2364   ‚********************************************************************         16934  180006     5.45    57.94     
            2400   ‚************************************************************************     17914  197920     5.77    63.70     
            2416   ‚***************************************************************************  18654  216574     6.00    69.71     
            2447   ‚***************************************************************************  18834  235408     6.06    75.77     
            2484   ‚***************************************************************************  18865  254273     6.07    81.84     
            2531   ‚*************************************************************************    18150  272423     5.84    87.68     
            2594   ‚*******************************************************************          16726  289149     5.38    93.06     
            2700   ‚******************************************************                       13477  302626     4.34    97.40     
            2847   ‚********************************                                              8071  310697     2.60   100.00     
                   ‚                                                                                                                 
                   Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                      
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                     TAKS SPRING 2012                                                                
                                                      SOCIAL STUDIES                                                                 
                                               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                                                      
                                                        GRADE 10                                                                     

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                                          Cum.              Cum.     
                                                                                                  Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent     
                   ‚                                                                                                                 
